NOTICE OF REMOVAL AND APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

\$509,000,000 Louisiana Public Facilities Authority Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds, Series 2011A

The Louisiana Public Facilities Authority (the "Authority") has issued its \$509,000,000 Louisiana Public Facilities Authority, Taxable Student Loan Backed Bonds, Series 2011A (the "Bonds") pursuant to the Indenture of Trust between the Authority and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. ("BNYMTC"), as Trustee (the "Initial Trustee"), dated as of April 1, 2011 (the "Indenture"). Pursuant to the Eligible Lender Trust Agreement between the Authority and BNYMTC, as Eligible Lender Trustee, dated as of April 1, 2011 (the "Eligible Lender Trust Agreement"), BNYMTC also serves as the Eligible Lender Trustee for the Bonds.

Pursuant to Section 7.10 of the Indenture, as a Registered Owner of the Bonds, you are hereby notified that the Initial Trustee has been removed and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo") has been appointed as Trustee (the "Successor Trustee") under the Indenture to succeed the Initial Trustee as provided in Section 7.09 of the Indenture, effective as of September 30, 2011. Wells Fargo has also been appointed as successor Eligible Lender Trustee (the "Successor Eligible Lender Trustee") pursuant to Section 7.2 of the Eligible Lender Trust Agreement. Wells Fargo has accepted its appointment as Trustee and as Eligible Lender Trustee to succeed BNYMTC under the Indenture and Eligible Lender Trust Agreement, effective as of October 5, 2011.

The Successor Trustee's and Successor Eligible Lender Trustee's notice information is as follows:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association MAC N9311-163 625 Marquette Ave.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attention: Corporate Trust Services - Student Loan Relationship Manager

Telephone: (612) 667-8058 Facsimile: (612) 316-0309

This Notice of Removal and Appointment of Successor Trustee is dated this 24th day of October, 2011.

Louisiana Public Facilities Authority

By: James H. Parks B

James W. Parks II
President and CEO